# Deuel County Auditor, Deuel County Courthouse 408 4th St. West-PO Box 616 Clear Lake, SD 57226 DEUEL COUNTY COMMISSIONER AGENDA TUESDAY APRIL 9, 2024 SPECIAL MEETING BOARD OF EQUALIZATION 9:00 AM CALL TO ORDER

Approval of Agenda		
BY	2 <sup>ND</sup>	

# OATH OF MEMBERS OF BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

Owner Occupied List
Tax Exemption List
Elderly & Disabled Assessment Freeze List – Treasurer
Veteran Applications
Wetland Applications
Renewable Resources
Riparian Buffer Strip
Local Board Changes
List of Growth in Deuel County
List of Discretionary Property
Review all property assessments in the county

## Appointments:

9:30 Gary & Linda Geise

9:45 Sontegard Family Trust

10:00 Marlin Bjerke

10:15 Jacob Beutler

10:30 Steven & Mary Greber

10:45 Lorie Springer

11:00 Marsha Kurtenbach

## Other Business:

# ANY OTHER BUSINESS THAT MAY COME BEFORE THE BOARD

### MOTION TO ADJOURN

Deuel County does not discriminate against the disabled. If you plan to attend, please let us know in advance if special accommodations are needed we will, if possible, provide that for you.